

**Mise Ex 35/23 (CIS Reg. No.101/23)**

Present : Sri C. Pramanik, J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur, ( J.O. Code WB01207)

**Order dtd. 11-12-2023**

Today is fixed for S/R and appr.

Petitioner files adv hazira.

S/R is returned back as served.

OP does not take any steps.

None moves. None appears.

Issue D/W.

Petitioner to file requisites .

Fix 16-02-2024 for E/R of D/W.

D/C by me

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur

J. M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur