

**Misc. Ex. 35 of 2023 (Rg. No. 101 of 2023 )**

**Order dated 10-07-2025**

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files Ld. Advocate's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files a petition on the ground stated therein and prays for time.

Regular PO has been transferred.

I am in- charge.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix **20-08-2025** for payment.

D/C by me

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 in-charge.

J.M, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bishnupur,  
ACJM(V), JO-WB01106 in-charge.